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Dr. med. Alfredo Pérez Adell

Specialist in anesthesiology, resuscitation and pain treatment

Languages

FR,EN,ES

Work Experience

since 2020
2016-2020
2016-2019
2014-2016

2011-2014

2010-2014

2010-2012

2006-2010

Education
2006-2010

1999-2005

Anesthesiologist, Anesthesia SA, Lausanne, Switzerland
Independent anesthetist, Clinique CIC du Valais, Saxon, Switzerland
Assistant anesthetist, Fribourg Hospital HFR, Riaz, Switzerland

Head of clinic, anesthesiology department, Riviera-Chablais Hospital,
Switzerland

Collaborating Assistant doctor, anesthesiology department, General
Hospital of Catalunya, Barcelona, Spain

Certified Assistant Physician, Department of Anesthesiology, Hospital
Santa Creu | Sant Pau, Barcelona, Spain

Collaborating doctor in Anesthesiology, SEM (medical emergency
department) of Catalonia, Spain

Assistant doctor in Anesthesiology and Resuscitation, Consorci Sanitari
Del Maresme, Mataro, Barcelona, Spain

Specialist in anesthesiology, resuscitation and pain treatment, Consorci
Sanitari Del Maresme, Mataro, Barcelona, Spain

Degree in Medicine and Surgery, University of Zaragoza, Zaragoza,
Spain

Accreditation

Clinique de Montchoisi

Specialties

Anesthesiology

Contact
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https://www.swissmedical.net/fr/hopitaux/montchoisi
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/anesthesiology

Clinique de Montchoisi
Chemin des Allinges 10
1006 Lausanne

T +41213101210
lausanne@anesthesiasa.ch

www.anesthesiasa.ch

Download vCard
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